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TACA has experienced another growth year both in 
families served and program milestones. We are dedicated 
to serving over 55,000 families.  We responded to over 
45,000 calls for help at TACA, being the front line to so many 
families who need support day in and day out. 

Serving families living with autism is our singular focus. In 2017, we invested more 
finances into our programs to reach and support more families living with autism, 
we invested 11% more than 2016! We reach these families through our U.S. chapter 
events, family social events, conferences and much more. 

The families we serve inspire us at TACA.  Each year we pick a theme for Autism 
Action month to inspire our Family and Friends Campaign. This 2017 autism unfiltered 
campaign focused on sharing family stories to inspire and achieve. This campaign not 
only raised much needed funds but highlighted the strength in overcoming obstacles 
in the autism journey. These families make the most and best of every situation and 
challenge. They inspire me every day to do all we can to help them overcome any hurdle 
they face. 

TACA expands its accomplishments every year with the help of a great team. That 
team includes almost 1,000 dedicated volunteers helping each family find effective 
treatments and therapies. I am beyond grateful for the dedication and service to TACA’s 
mission and our families. Autism is STILL the least funded disability in America with 
more individuals diagnosed than any other childhood disability. 1 in 68 U.S. children are 
diagnosed with autism. We expect those numbers to continue to rise in 2018. We will 
continue to innovate and find new ways to drive families to effective treatments and 
therapies along the life span. We appreciate our friends and supporters helping TACA 
financially, through in-kind products and services to offset our costs in addition to your 
friendship that supports families to do the best they can for their children. 

dear
friends

TACA Executive Director & Co-founder,  
Mom to Jeff & Lauren, Grandma to Will  
and Wife to Glen

Lisa Ackerman



quick look programs
offered
• Monthly Meetings & Coffee Talks

• Parent Empowerment and Support 

• Autism Youth Ambassadors

• Parent Mentor Program

• Autism Education Events and Conferences

• Autism Journey Guides and Blueprints

• Website, E-Newsletters and Event Listings

• Legal Advocacy

• Scholarship Programs   

• Education, Outreach and Services in Spanish

major 
annual events
• 11th Annual Ante Up for Autism

• National TACA Autism Conference 

• 14th Annual TACA Family Picnic

year established   2000
executive director   lisa ackerman

employees   17 paid staff

volunteer contributions   953 volunteers 
clients served   55,000 families 

www.tacanow.org
/talkaboutcuringautism 

@tacanow

@tacafoundation 

(11 full-time, 6 part-time)



almost

55,000 
families

served

awesome
volunteers

We have

that continue  to help people
and deliver our message

953
2,406 616

we have responded
to a

total of
support calls & emails

45,657 journey guides

family
events

meetings 
& seminars

coffee
talks

facebook followers 
11k twitter  2,301 instagram

have been given away
in 30 states

mentor/mentee
matches

570

6,307
5,353 attendees

attendees

scholarships
awarded 
to families

1.6 million 
website page views 

with almost

602,000
unique visitors

22
4

2,084
7,703

webinars

social media
educational videos views

attendees

75,000

36 145

3 conferences
1,670 attendees
1008 from CA, 300 from GA & 362 from PA

406

2017 
accomplishments





board
of directors

physician
advisory 

• Patrick McIlvain

• Dan Carney

• Erich Kreidler

• Glen Ackerman

• Lisa Ackerman

• Kim Yang-Uk

• Elizabeth McCoy

• Robby Saggu

• Keith Banning

• Dr. David Berger

• Dr. Richard Frye

• Dr. Elizabeth Mumper

• Dr. Nancy O’Hara

• Dr. Dan Rossignol

• Dr. Cindy Schneider

• Dr. Robert Sears

• Dr. Anju Usman 

We are honored to have the following Board-
Certified pediatricians and medical specialists 
serve as Physicians Advisory Board Members



mission
Talk About Curing Autism (TACA) is a national non-profit 
501(c)(3) organization dedicated to educating, empowering 
and supporting families affected by autism. For families who 
have just received the autism diagnosis, TACA aims to speed 
up the cycle time from the autism diagnosis to effective 
treatments. TACA helps to strengthen the autism community 
by connecting families and the professionals who can help 
them, allowing them to share stories and information to help 
improve the quality of life for people with autism. 

vision
TACA believes in early diagnosis, intensive therapies 
and medical intervention for children affected by 
autism. With early intervention, medical treatment 
unique to each person’s needs and necessary support 
services for families, many children can improve greatly 
and some can recover from their autistic symptoms. 
We believe the future is not defined for many children 
affected by autism. Hope and recovery is possible.



better family
Quality of life

better individual
Quality of life

independence

develop skills

improved health

what we
provide
TACA has been providing services since 2000 and all 
of the programs and services are provided at little or 
no cost to families.



TACA is grateful for the more 
than 2,000 supporters who 
fund our mission and teams 
to help families living with 
autism

Our goal is to highlight 
some of our key partners 
and thank them for their 
dedication to the families 
we serve! 



Our goal is to highlight 
some of our key partners 
and thank them for their 
dedication to the families 
we serve! 

grant investors

family investor

corporate investors
The Warne Family Foundation, 
with the Erautt family, Roberts 
family and help from Western 
Paving Solutions have made 
instrumental investments to 
both TACA’s growth initiatives 
and Ante Up for Autism.

We are deeply grateful to the 
Ungaro Family, who in 2017 
were new supporters of our 
Ante Up for Autism event. They 
have grown to become strong 
supporters and wonderful 
friends to TACA. With their 
support we can increase our 
outreach and services to even 
more families. 

TACA is grateful to have the 
support of Happy Family 
Brands since 2013. Happy 
Family supports TACA by 
offering free food products for 
our family events and enlist 
in our sponsorship programs. 
In 2017 Happy Family Brands 
participated in our annual Ante 
Up for Autism fundraising event.DevTo Support Foundation has 

been an ongoing TACA supporter 
that provides funding, outreach, 
and support services to our 
families in need. 

2017 is TACA’s 11th year 
working with KCBS Jack FM 
in Los Angeles, California. 
They have helped TACA reach 
thousands of people in Southern 
California with radio spots and 
contests. They’ve also provided 
support by selecting TACA as the 
beneficiary of Jack’s 12th Show.  

In addition to the great support 
of Jack FM, TACA also benefitted 
from sponsorship and support 
from the world famous KROQ at 
our Ante Up for Autism event. 



 Contributions - Individuals

 Contributions - Corporate

 Campaigns

 Major Gifts / Planning Giving

 Grants

 Special Events (Net)

 Programs

 In-Kind

 Other Income

 Programs

 General & Admin

 Fundraising 75%

8%

17%

expense by 
breakout type

2017
revenue breakout 
by type





statements of financial position
as of 12/31/2017 & 2016

2016 
$

$

current assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Pledges receivable
Accounts receivable
Prepaid expenses
Investments
Inventory
 
Total Current Assets

property & equipment, net

other assets
Intangible assets, net
Deposits 

Total Other Assets

total assets

 
445,576

30,745
4,670
7,726
2,780
2,955

 
494,452

 10,950

 
42,791 

8,251 
 

51,042 

556,444

 
520,147 
186,034 

11,150 
11,730  

5,484
1,640  

 
736,185 

 27,802 

 
21,614  

8,251  
 

29,865  

793,852

2017 
$

$

assets



current liabilities 
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 
Accrued payroll and related expenses    
Accrued paid time off 
Deferred revenue 
 
Total Current Liabilities 

commitments (note 8)

net assets 
Unrestricted
Temporarily Restricted 

total net assets

total liabilities & net assets

 
67,434 
27,681 
16,782 
73,402  

 
185,299

 

 
 526,162 

82,391

 
608,553 

  
793,852 

 
62,901 
23,181 
12,283 
12,335   

 
110,700  

 

 
 382,078  

63,666 

 
445,744 

  
556,444 

2017 2016 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

liabilities & net assets



statement of activities
as of 12/31/2017 & 2016

 
158,370  
262,146

-- 
-- 
-- 

(139,645) 
 

18,725  

 --  
-- 

-- 

 
-- 
-- 
 

-- 

18,725 

 
1,066,080  

262,146
91,254 
16,700 

1,257 
-- 

 
1,437,437  

 996,961  
(440,508)

556, 453 

 
12,533   

4,550 
 

7,983

2,001,873 

 
828,312   
284,000 

86,351  
13,350  

724 
-- 

 
1,212,737  

 950,702 
(397,385)

553,317 

 
13,761   

4,337 
 

9,424 

1,775,478  

 
907,710   
262,146 

91,254 
16,700 

1,257 
139,645 

 
1,418,712  

 996,961  
(440,508)

556, 453 

 
12,533   

4,550 
 

7,983

1,983,148 

revenue & support
Contributions 
In-kind contributions 
Program revenue 
Membership dues 
Interest income 
Net assets released from restrictions 
 
Total Revenue & Support

special events
Special events revenue
Direct special events expense 

Total Special Events

product sales 
Product sales
Cost of goods sold  

Total Product Sales 

total revenue 
& support

2017
Temporarily

RestrictedUnrestricted 2016 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$



 
1,384,315     

 149,656  
305,093  

 
1,839,064  

144,084 

 
382,078 

526,162

 
--     

 --  
--  

 
--  

18,725

 
63,666

82,391

 
1,384,315     

 149,656  
305,093  

 
1,839,064  

162,809 

 
445,744

608,553  

 
1,248,007      

 136,989 
265,211   

 
1,650,207 

125,271  

 
320,473  

445,744

expenses 
Program services 
Supporting services:     
• Management and general  
• Fundraising
 
Total Expenses 

change in net assets

net assets at 
beginning of year 

net assets at 
end of year

2017
Temporarily

RestrictedUnrestricted 2016 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$

 
$



$75,000 & up
Erautt Donor Advise Fund  
& Western Paving Solutions

Josh and Courtney Ungaro

Warne Family Foundation

$25,000-74,999
Arylessence Foundation, Inc

The Carney Family & Midwest Insurance

Devto Support Foundation

Happy Family Brands

Inna and Norman Jones

Ira Hermann, CLU, ChFC, and Capstone Partners, 
Financial & Insurance Services, LLC

Keith and Denise Banning

KROQ

Yang-Uk Kim

$10,000-24,999
Adams & Associates, APLC

Aerserv & The Speyer Family

American Legion Child Welfare Foundation

Andrew and Karla Bequer

Anonymous

Astra Charitable Fund

Autism Hope Alliance

Benjamin Bequer

Chip and Anna McLean

Don and Margaret Jervis

Elizabeth C McCoy, Attorney at Law, a PC

Festival of Children Foundation, Inc

Glen and Lisa Ackerman

Hoag Memorial Hospital Presbyterian

Houston Enzymes

HRH Foundation

IonCleanse

KRE Consulting, LLC

Microsemi

donor 
honor roll
We would like to recognize 

and thank our generous 
contributors



Miracle Foundation Fund

Nancy Rogers Revocable Trust

O.L. Halsell Foundation

Oliver Dewey Marcks Foundation

Rossignol Medical Center

Scott and Anna Blum 

Speech Kingdom, LLC

Steve and Lynn Bender

Teach a Man to Fish Foundation

The Allyn Foundation, Inc

The Bandai Foundation

The Gupta Family

$5,000-$9,999
Algonot, LLC

Andy and Fausto Relis

Anonymous

American Advisors Group & the Jahangari Family

Beacon Day School

Benjamin and Marion Bregi Charitable Foundation

Buchanan Children’s Charities

CARD 

Cherri and William Cary

Cortica

Dick and Patty Chatham

Disney VoluntEARS Community Fund

EEG To Go

Fair Ways for Youth

Great Plains Laboratory, Inc

Hawai’i Community Foundation

Iliad Neurosciences, Inc

John Abraham

Lifetrients

Lindamood-Bell Learning Processes

Live Nation

Melinda and David Setchel

New Beginnings Nutritionals

Orange County Regional Center

Parker Hannifin Foundation

Paul and Sommer Samson

Robby and Bina Saggu

Robokind, LLC

Rockefeller Group International, Inc

Ru and Saranga Weerasuriya

Spectrum Awakening

The Allergan Foundation

The Ryder Foundation

Tim and Rose Adams

Western Paving Solutions

Hiatt family & RapidScale

William and Joan Bettencourt

$2,500-$4,999
Al and Nancy Plamann

Amazon Smile Foundation

Amir and Elahe Mansouri

Autism Spectrum Consultants

Beauty Society with Jamie Davis

Brandon and Kelsey Maurer

Brittany Barnum

California Psychcare

Carothers DiSante & Freudenberger LLP

Catherine Helshoj

Chris and Sally Bull

Chubb Bermuda Insurance LTD

Creative Behavior Interventions

Curemark, LLC

First Harvest Foundation Trust

George Ohsiek, Jr

Greg and Carla Matthews

Gregory and Cara Shelton

Hickam Federal Credit Union

Integrity Compounding Pharmacy

Janine Sharpiro

Karyn & Robert Willmann

Laurie Chrispen

Leigh Law Group, P.C.

Little Star Center, Inc

Mark and Elizabeth Adams

Master Supplements

McDermott & Bull, Inc

Meristem, Inc

Mike and Jessica Postil

Neill Moroney

NFL Foundation

Norman and Susan Abazoris Foundation

Pabst Brewing Company

Robert and Patti Cross

Sam Totah

Spectrum Research Group, LLC

Speech & Language Development Center

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth

Therapyland

Tim and Nancy Loskill

Trilogy Gardens

Ulmont Smith and Chizuru Takagi

United Exchange

Variety - The Children’s Charity of SoCal

Wright Ford Young & Co.

$1,000-$2,499
51 Ffity Enterprises

Advanced Behavioral Health

Alderson Family Foundation

Andrew and Kimberly Weaver

Angel Sense

Apple, Inc

Ashley Baheti

Bay Equity, LLC

Behavior Support Solutions

Bierman ABA Autism Center

Biome Restoration, Ltd.

Bioray, Inc

Brain Treatment Center



Brand/Jannell Family Charitable Fund

Brian and Christine Carlin

Brooke Schulze

Bruce Zinck

Bryan Family Dentistry

Bulow Group

Chad and Julie Schuchmann

Cheri Okazaki

Chicago Series of Lockton Companies, LLC

Children’s Learning Connection

CompuVac

Courtagen Life Sciences

Crofton Orthodontic Associates

Daniel and Michelle Del Rosario

Daniel Stone

Danielle Craig

Darcy Ramler

Daren and Gina Lipinsky

David and Denise Cross

David and Lois Kalmick 

David Fabry

Desert Farms

Dr. Bob and Cheryl Sears

Durawood Products, Inc

Exercise Connection

Federal Acquisition Strategies, LLC

Gary and Bertie Riphagen

Gemiini Systems

Gordon Smith

H. Donald and Marcia Andrews

Hartel Investments, Inc

Heather Mcgurran

Horowitz Group

ImprimisRx

Ingrid and Eugene O’Neal

Jackie and Benjamin Moore

James Cunningham

Janice and Joe Kern

Jason Koch

Jerome A Fink Foundation

Joanne and Sukhee Kang

John Yates

Joseph and Lillie Shuchter Family Fund, Inc

Julie A. Burk

Kam and Shelly Kassam

Karen Chandler

Kathleen Cocks

Kenneth Russell

Kimberly Garcia

Kimberton Whole Foods, Inc

Knights of Columbus, NJ

Linda and Lyle Erickson

Lineagen

Lori Ardito

Mangus Financial

Manny and Leyla Khoshbin

Marcy Weinstein

Mark and Cynda Ontiveros

Mark Schmitz

Matt and Serena Benson

Michael Reese Enterprises, Inc

Michelle Walsh

Microsoft Matching Gifts Program

Min Kim

Morgan Stanley Foundation

My Running Store, LLC

Next Generation Philanthropy Fund

Noe Rubio

Patrick and Buffie Jubard

Patrick and Catharine Layton

Pediatric Therapeutic Services, Inc

Raising Cane’s Chicken Fingers

Rita Saliba

Robert Bohan

Ron and Beth Darling

SaunaSpace

Set Solutions, Inc

Shawn and Lonna Washer

Sheila Heimbinder

Silver Spring Sagl

Simple Mills

Spoiled Rotten Photography

Stair Manufacture

Steve and Laurie Duncan

Steve Mccabe

Steve Tullius

Terry Taylor

The Bank of America Charitable Foundation, Inc

The Brodie Family

The Hope Source

The Rondinella Family

Therapeutic Approach to Growth

Tom and Amy Seto

Tom Deer

Tower Federal Credit Union

United Capital Financial Advisers, LLC

Zach Cross


